PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3559908

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
STEVEN P. WURTH	10/07/2015
TERRY RODEBAUGH	10/07/2015
DOUGLAS SCOTT	10/07/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WURTEC ELEVATOR PRODUCTS & SERVICES	
Street Address:	6200 BRENT DRIVE	
City:	TOLEDO	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	43611	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14877162

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (419)874-1130

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 419-874-1100

Email: turco@fraser-ip.com

Correspondent Name: CHARLES F. CHARPIE

Address Line 1: 28366 KENSINGTON LANE

Address Line 4: PERRYSBURG, OHIO 43551

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	56298-1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHARLES F. CHARPIE	
SIGNATURE:	/Charles F. Charpie/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/07/2015	

Total Attachments: 3

source=56298_Assignment_Filed_10-07-15#page1.tif source=56298_Assignment_Filed_10-07-15#page2.tif source=56298_Assignment_Filed_10-07-15#page3.tif

PATENT 503513282 REEL: 036748 FRAME: 0110

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Steven P. Wurth, of 9220 Shadow Brook Drive, Sylvania, Ohio, 43560; Terry Rodebaugh, of 6600 Finzel Road, Whitehouse, Ohio 43571; and Douglas Scott, of 8863 Marquette Drive, Grosse Ile, Michigan 48138, have invented a GUIDE RAIL STRAIGHTNESS TESTER for which we have executed an application for United States Utility Patent under even date herewith; and

WHEREAS, Wurtec Elevator Products & Services, of 6200 Brent Drive, Toledo, Ohio 43611, an Ohio corporation, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in and to said invention and any United States Patent to issue therefor;

THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable considerations to us in hand paid, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, WE, Steven P. Wurth, Terry Rodebaugh, and Douglas Scott, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Wurtec Elevator Products & Services, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and invention in the United States and all countries foreign thereto including the right of priority under the International Convention of 1883 and later modifications thereof, and to any Utility Patent to issue therefor, and we hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue to said company any Utility Patent thereon, in accordance with the terms of this assignment.

We agree to execute any and all documents required by said company, its successors or assigns, for the prosecution of said application, or of any division, continuation, reissue, or reexamination thereof, or for securing foreign patents covering said invention, and also any documents required by it, its successors or assigns, to more fully vest in it or them title to said invention, or to any application or patent that may be filed therefor or secured thereon.

ľ

Steven J. Wurth

STATE OF OHIO

COUNTY OF LUCAS

On this 7th day of 007, 2015, before me appeared Steven P. Wurth, who acknowledged the signing of the above instrument to be his free act and deed.

Pamela Molnar Taptich
Notary Public, State of Ohio
Ny Commission Expires 6/28/2014

Nim.

Terry Rodebaugh

STATE OF OHIO

COUNTY OF LUCAS

On this 7th day of 0et , 2015, before me appeared Terry Rodebaugh, who acknowledged the signing of the above instrument to be his free act and deed.

NOTARY PUBLIC

Pamela Molnar Taptich
Notary Public, State of Chio
My Commission Expires 6/28/16

2

Douglas Scott

STATE OF OHIO

COUNTY OF LUCAS

On this 14 day of OCTOBER, 2015, before me appeared Douglas Scott, who acknowledged the signing of the above instrument to be his free act and deed.

Pamela Moinar Taptich
Notary Public, State of Ohio
My Commission Expires (/28/30/6